

17 M A C T 1040/25

RAJESH KUMARI Vs. SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

R1 in person with Sh. Amardeep Indora, Ld. Counsel for R1.

None for R2.

Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R1 has filed reply. Same is taken on record. Extra copy is also placed on record for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that petitioner has not provided the medical bills and documents, therefore, legal offer has not been filed. Petitioner is directed to supply the copy of medical bills and documents today itself.

List on 09.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.01.2026