

19 M A C T 1040/25

RAJESH KUMARI Vs. SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. B. K. Jha, ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Amardeep Indora, Ld. counsel for R1 alongwith
R1 in person.

None for R2.

Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

List for lok adalat hearing on 02.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

09.02.2026